

ERRATA.

- Page 178, line 4 from the bottom, *for* George Child, M.D. *read* Gilbert W. Child, M.D.
" 228, " 12, *for* 618 *read* 619.
" 318, " 7 from bottom, *for* recognize *read* fail to recognize.
" 445, " 23, *for* eat *read* sweat.
" 446, " 2, " th *read* their.
" 449, " 2, " Yellowhammer *read* Yellow ammer.
" 455, " 25, " yellow-hammer *read* yellow ammer.
" 456, " 11, " Brains *read* Brain.
" — " 25, " exterior *read* exclusive.
" — " 32, " formed *read* freed.
" — " 33, " or *read* a.
" 475, " 5 from bottom, and page 513, line 3 from bottom, *for* Paul E. Count de
Strzlecki *read* Paul E. Count de Strzelecki.
" 540, " 24, *for* receptionf *read* reception of.
-

NOTICE TO THE BINDER.

In this Volume the following pages are to be cancelled :—153 & 154, 203 & 204, 299, 357 & 475.